Severstal North America, Inc.
Steel Mill Upgrade & Retention

Summary Estimates
(all estimates in 2005 dollars)

TOTAL JOBS RETAINED
Direct
Indirect

NET POSITIVE STATE REVENUE IMPACT
Revenue Foregone

Revenue Gain

Personal Income Generated Over Life of MEGA
Agreement

Average Weekly Wage

Statewide Employment Multiplier

13

Analysis was prepared by the University of Mibhigan using REMI software

11,300

2,005

9,295

$889,643,000
$28,787,000

$918,430,000

$11,943,170,000 -
$820

4.80
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